

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**FIRST APPEAL NO. 615 of 2016**

=====

JOGENDRASINH PRAHLADSINH PATEL & 1....Appellant(s)

Versus

RAJESH CHINUBHAI PATEL & 8....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR NACHIKET A DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 2

MR. JAY M THAKKAR, CAVEATOR for the Defendant(s) No. 7

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1 - 4 , 8 - 9

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 5 - 6

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 27/04/2016

ORAL ORDER**(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)**

Fresh notice to unserved respondents returnable on 5.5.2016.
Direct service permitted.

(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J.)**(B.N. KARIA, J.)**

pallav