

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**FIRST APPEAL NO. 615 of 2016****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3133 of 2016****In****FIRST APPEAL NO. 615 of 2016****With****FIRST APPEAL NO. 727 of 2013**

=====

JOGENDRASINH PRAHLADSINH PATEL & 1....Appellant(s)

Versus

RAJESH CHINUBHAI PATEL & 8....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR NACHIKET A DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 2

MR BN LIMBACHIA, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 5

MR. JAY M THAKKAR, CAVEATOR for the Defendant(s) No. 7

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1 - 4 , 8 - 9

UNSERVED-REFUSED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**Date : 23/06/2016****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE M.R. SHAH)**

At the request of Mr.Deven Parikh, learned counsel appearing with Mr.Nachiket Dave, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the appellant, S.O. to 30/6/2016.

Sd/-

(M.R.SHAH, J.)

Sd/-

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J.)

Rafik...