

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**FIRST APPEAL NO. 615 of 2016**

=====

JOGENDRASINH PRAHLADSINH PATEL & 1....Appellant(s)

Versus

RAJESH CHINUBHAI PATEL & 8....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR NACHIKET A DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 2

MR BHARAT JANI, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 8

MR BN LIMBACHIA, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 5

MR. JAY M THAKKAR, CAVEATOR for the Defendant(s) No. 7

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1 - 4 , 9

UNSERVED-REFUSED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE M.R. SHAH**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**Date : 05/07/2016****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE M.R. SHAH)**

ADMIT. Shri B.N. Limbachia, learned advocate waves service of notice of admission on behalf of respondent no.5, Shri Jay Thakkar, learned advocate waives service of notice of admission on behalf of respondent no.7 and Shri Bharat Jani, learned advocate waives service of notice of admission on behalf of respondent no.8.

To be heard with First Appeal No.727/2013. In the facts and circumstances of the case and as it appears that the paper book is already on record, Registry is directed to notify both these Appeals for final hearing in the week commencing from 08/08/2016.

(M.R. SHAH, J.)**(A.S. SUPEHIA, J.)***Siji*