

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****FIRST APPEAL NO. 615 of 2016****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3133 of 2016****In****FIRST APPEAL NO. 615 of 2016****With****FIRST APPEAL NO. 727 of 2013**

=====

JOGENDRASINH PRAHLADSINH PATEL &amp; 1....Appellant(s)

Versus

RAJESH CHINUBHAI PATEL &amp; 8....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR NACHIKET A DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 2

MR BHARAT JANI, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 8

MR BN LIMBACHIA, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 5

MR. JAY M THAKKAR, CAVEATOR for the Defendant(s) No. 7

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1 - 4 , 6 , 9

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE ANANT S. DAVE**

and

**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE**

Date : 26/12/2016

**ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE ANANT S. DAVE)**

Adjourned. To be placed in due course.

**(ANANT S.DAVE, J.)****(A.Y. KOGJE, J.)**

\*malek