

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****FIRST APPEAL NO. 615 of 2016****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3133 of 2016****In****FIRST APPEAL NO. 615 of 2016****With****FIRST APPEAL NO. 727 of 2013**

=====

JOGENDRASINH PRAHLADSINH PATEL &amp; 1....Appellants

Versus

RAJESH CHINUBHAI PATEL &amp; 8....Defendants

=====

Appearance:

MR NACHIKET A DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Appellants No. 1 - 2

MR BHARAT JANI, ADVOCATE for the Defendant No. 8

MR BN LIMBACHIA, ADVOCATE for the Defendant No. 5

MR. JAY M THAKKAR, CAVEATOR for the Defendant No. 7

RULE SERVED for the Defendants No. 1 - 4 , 6 , 9

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT**

and

**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE****Date : 28/06/2017****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)**

Let the matters receive consideration from other Bench, wherein, one of us (Coram: A.G. Uraizee, J.) is not a party.

Not before this Court.

**(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J.)**

pallav

**(A.G.URAIZEE,J)**